1
DEMO MANUAL DC2419A
UG-1377 Rev 0
DESCRIPTION
LTC3372EUK
4-Channel 8A Configurable Buck
Plus Low IQ High Voltage Buck Supply
Demonstration circuit 2419A features the LTC®3372 in a

VOUT1 (AC)
50mV/DIV
IL
1A/DIV
ILOAD_STEP
1A/DIV
50µs/DIV DC2419a F17b
0.2A
1.2A
15
DEMO MANUAL DC2419A
UG-1377 Rev 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C10 CAP, 0.01µF 10% 25V X7R 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71E103KA01J
2 1 C39 CAP, 0.01µF 10% 50V X7R 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71H103KA88D
3 3 C9, C16, C46 CAP, 0.1µF 10% 100V X7R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R72A104KA35D
4 1 C17 CAP, 1000pF 5% 50V NP0 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1H102JA01D
5 9 C20, C22, C28 TO C31,
C37, C38, C47
CAP, 10µF 20% 16V X5R 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61C106MA73D
6 2 C7, C8 CAP, 2.2µF 10% 100V X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER72A225KA35L
7 1 C15 CAP, 220pF 5% 25V NPO 0402 YAGEO, CC0402JRNPO8BN221
8 3 C21, C40, C41 CAP, 22pF 5% 50V NPO 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1H220JA01D
9 2 C12, C55 CAP, 3528 150µF 6.3V POLY TANT KEMET, T520B157M006ATE025
10 1 C18 CAP, 4.7µF 10% 25V X5R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR61E475KA12L
11 1 C19 CAP, 47pF 5% 50V NPO 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1H470JA01D
12 1 C11 CAP, 47µF 20% 1210 25V X5R TAIYO YUDEN, TMK325ABJ476MM-T
13 8 C24 TO C27, C33 TO C36 CAP, 47µF 20% 6.3V X5R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR60J476ME15L
14 2 C4, C5 CAP, 47µF 63V, 30mW, 2.1A RMS SUNCON ELEC, 63HVH47M
15 1 C14 CAP, 6800pF 10% 50V X7R 0402 YAGEO, AC0402KRX7R9BB682
16 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 100V DIODES INC, DFLS1100-7
17 1 U1 IC LTC3372EUK ADI, LTC3372EUK#PBF
18 4 L1 TO L4 IND, 1µH 7.4A 13.5mW WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 74438357010
19 1 L5 IND, 2.2µH 32.0A 2.55mW COILCRAFT, XAL1010-222MEB
20 6 R47 TO R53 JUMPER, 0mW 0805 TEPRO, RN61
21 1 Q1 MOSFET, N-CH 60V 25A LFPAK RENESAS, RJK0651DPB-00#J5
22 1 Q2 MOSFET, N-CH 60V 35A LFPAK RENESAS, RJK0652DPB-00#J5
23 4 R10, R42, R43, R44 RES, 0W, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04020000Z0ED
24 1 R58 RES, 0W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
25 4 R54, R26, R45, R46 RES, 100k 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
26 3 R3, R32, R41 RES, 10k 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0JNEA
27 1 R9 RES, 10W, 5% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210R0JNED
28 1 R19 RES, 162k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402162KFKED
29 1 R7 RES, 2.2W 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032R20FKEA
30 1 RS1 RES, 2010 4mW 1% 1W VISHAY, WSL20104L000FEA
31 4 R17, R28, R20, R25 RES, 20W 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320R0FKEA
32 1 R14 RES, 232k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402232KFKED
33 1 R12 RES, 3.3W 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033R30FKEA
34 1 R27 RES, 309k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402309KFKED
35 1 R8 RES, 4.02k, 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW04024K02FKED
36 1 R34 RES, 402k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402402KFKED
37 1 R18 RES, 464k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402464KFKED
38 1 R15 RES, 511k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402511KFKED
39 1 R30 RES, 649k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402649KFKED
40 1 R24 RES, 66k 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402665KFKED
41 1 R29 RES, 806K 1% 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402806KFKED
16
DEMO MANUAL DC2419A
UG-1377 Rev 0
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C1, C23, C32, C43, C44 CAP, 0402 OPT
2 0 C48 TO C54 CAP, 0805 OPT
3 0 C2, C3 CAP, 1210 OPT
4 0 C13, C56 CAP, 3528 OPT
5 1 D2 LED, RED WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 150060RS75000
6 1 R13 RES, 1k 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
7 0 R1, R2, R4, R6, R11, R16,
R21, R22, R23, R31, R33,
R35 TO R40, R55 TO R57
RES, OPTIONAL